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The Milwaukee County Division of Human Resources has announced examinations for the positions listed 
below.  The promotional examinations are restricted to County employees. 

SOME POSITIONS MAY BE OPENED FOR TRANSFER PURPOSES ONLY. 
A listing of all positions currently open for recruitment is available for web browsing on both the 

Internal County network and the Internet.   
 

For assistance connecting to internal (Intranet) site,  
contact DHR MIS staff at 278-5171 or the IMSD Help Desk at 289-5819. 

  
Web Page on the Intranet http://Mcnet or http://172.31.1.40 

 
Web page on the Internet: www.jobs.milwaukeecounty.org 

 
                                 

POSITION / JOB TITLE PROMOTIONAL SALARY- ANNUAL 
 

OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE (Before 11:59 PM) 

Community Center Manager $43,778.18 - $50,437.30 Wednesday, September 19, 2012 Wednesday, October 3, 2012 
  

POSITION / JOB TITLE ORIGINAL & CONTINUOUS 
 

OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE (Before 11:59PM) 
Asst. Airport Noise Program Mgr. 
(Amended) $54,340 - $63,133 Monday, September 24, 2012 Tuesday, October 16, 2012 

Program Analyst – MH  $39,068 - $44,649 September 21, 2012 Friday, October 5, 2012 

Executive Assistant – Airport $33,911.49 - $43,486.14 Thursday, September 20, 2012 Thursday, October 4, 2012 

Highway Maintenance Manager $68,873 - $82,032 Wednesday, September 19, 2012 Wednesday, October 3, 2012 

Contract Services Coordinator CMO $53,021 - $63,273 Tuesday, September 18, 2012 Tuesday, October 2, 2012 
 

CURRENTLY CLOSED POSITIONS) 

 
OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE (Before 11:59PM) 

Community Center Supervisor Friday, September 14, 2012 Friday, September 24, 2012 

Management Assistant (HR) Monday, September 10, 2012 Monday, September, 24, 2012 

Information & Outreach Coordinator Thursday, September 06, 2012 Monday, September 24, 2012 

Auditor Assistant 1 Monday, September 17, 2012 Monday, September 24, 2012 

Technical Architect Friday, September 7, 2012 Friday, September 21, 2012 

Clerical Specialist (Courts) Monday, September 10, 2012 Thursday, September 13, 2012 

Child Support Assistant B/L Spanish Thursday, August 30, 2012 Friday, September 14, 2012 

Account IV (NR) Monday, August 27, 2012 Friday, September 14, 2012 

Clerical Assistant 1 Friday, September 14, 2012 Sunday, September 16, 2012 

Airport Operations Manager Landside Monday, August 27, 2012 Friday, September 17, 2012 

Automotive & Equipment Service Technician Assistant Thursday, September 06, 2012 Thursday, September 20, 2012 

Psychiatric Crisis Services Coordinator Thursday, September 06, 2012 Thursday, September 20, 2012 

Unit Clerk Wednesday, August 29, 2012 Continuous Recruitment 

Program Coordinator – Community Programs Tuesday, August 28, 2012 Continuous Recruitment 

Juvenile Correction Officer Tuesday, September 4, 2012 Continuous Recruitment 

UNCLASSIFIED POSITION / EXEMPT FROM CIVIL SERVICE 
 

OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE 

Asst. Director – Department on Aging Fiscal Tuesday, August 21, 2012 Continuous Recruitment 
 

 


